STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051

Phene: {(860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/csc

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
November 28, 2018

Victoria Masse

Project Coordinator
Nottheast Site Solutions
420 Main Street, Box 2
Stutbridge, MA 01566

RE:  TS-T-MOBILE-086-160908 — T-Mobile Northeast LLC request for an order to approve
tower sharing at an existing telecommunications facility located at 401 Chapel Hill Road,
Oakdale, (Montville) Connecticut.

" Dear Mr. Simons:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of November 26,

2018 requesting an extension of time to submit documentation required to make the above-

referenced filing complete in response to the Council’s incomplete notice dated November 9, 2018.

The Council hereby grants the extension of time to submit the required documentation to March 30,
2019. '

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

il —

elanie A. Bachman
Executive Directot

Enc. Incomplete Letter, dated November 9, 2018

c Denise Sabo, Nottheast Site Solutions
Samuel Simons, Development Manager, T-Mobile USA
Mark Richard, Site Development Manager, T-Mobile USA

MAB/IN/Im
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (B60) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www:ct.gov/cse

November 9, 2018

Denise Sabo

Zoning and Petmitting Manager
Nottheast Site Solutions

420 Main Street, Box 2
Sturbridge, MA 01566

RE:  TS-T-MOBILE-086-160908 — T-Mo,bilé notice of completion of construction for an existing
telecommunications facility located at 401 Chapel Fill Road, Oakdale (Montville), Connecticut.

Dear Ms. Sabo:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) received a notice of completion of construction for the above-
referenced facility on November 8, 2018.

The Council approved the above referenced Tower Share request in 2 Decision Letter dated September 30,
2016 (enclosed) with the following conditions:

L. Reinforcements shall be made in accordance and consistent with the structural analysis report

and modification drawings prepated by Communications Structures Engineering, Inc. dated
August 18, 2016 and stamped by James E. Boltz; and

2. Within 45 days following completion of the equipment installation, T-Mobile shall provide
documentation certified by 2 Professional Engineer (PE) that its installation comgplied with the
recommendations of the structural analysis; .

The details of the cover letter and the PE’s letter provided in the above referenced notice of completion is
not consistent with the Decision Letter issued by the Council.

Therefore, the completion notice is not in compliance with the conditions of approval at this time.

The Council recommends that Northeast Site Solutions provide a notice of completion that is consistent with
the details and conditions specified in the Decision letter issued by the Council, on or before December 10,
2018. If additional time is needed to gather the requested information, please submit a written request for an
extension of time priot to December 10, 2018. :

Thank you for your attention to this matter, Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at
860-827-2951. N

¢
Melanie Bachman
Executive Director

MAB/FOC/IN
Enclosures: Decision Letter for 'TS-T-MOBILE-086-160908

¢ The Honorable Ronald K. McDaniel, Mayor, Town of Montville
Marcia Vlaun, Town Planner, Town of Montville
Subcattier Communications, Inc. N

otize_pen-cumpliance_ChanelHilRd.docx

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Alfirmative Actiom / Fqual Opportunity Emplayer

SAEMS_TS\ |BYTOWN\Manrville_aka_Oakdale_Uncasville) #01ChapallilRd\T-MOBILENTS-T-MC U kg




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britaia, CT 06051

— M- : . Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
W E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
T www.ct.gov/oss

September 30, 2016 -

Eric Dahl

Vettical Development
20 Commercial Street .
Branfotd, CT 06405

RE: TS-T-MOBILE—I}EG-IGMGB T-Mobile Nottheast 1LIC request for an otder to approve tower
sharing at an existing telccommunications fm]xty located at 401 Chapel Hill Road, Oakdale
(Montville), Connecticut. :

" Dear Mr. Da:

At 2 public meel:mg held on September 29 2016, the Oonnecucut Smng Councll (Counci) :uled that thc
. shared use of this existing tower site is technically, legally, envitonmentally, and economically feasible and

* neets public safety concemns, atd therefore, in compliance with Genetal Statutes § 16-50aa, the Council has

otdered the shared use of this facll.tty to'avoid the tmnecessa:y prohfetauon of tower structures with the
. fullowmg conditions: : _ .

1. Reinforcements shall be made in accordance a.nd consistent with the slructural analys.ts .I:epott and
'+ modification drawings prepated: by Communications Sttuctutes Engmeeﬂng, Inc. dated August 18,
-~ 2016 and stamped by James E. Boltz;
2. Within 45 days following: compl:uon of the eqmpment msta]latlon, T—Mobﬂe shall prowde :
' documentation certified by a Professional Englneer that its installation comphed thh the -
- -tecommendations of the structwral analysis; -
. 3. Any deviation from the proposed installation as speclﬁed in the otiginal tower share request and
" supporting materials with the Council shall renider this decision invalid; : '
4, Any material changes to the proposed installation as specified in the otiginal tower share request and
suppotting matetials filed with the Council shall require an explicit request for modification to the
Council pursuant to Connecticut Genetal Statutes'§ 16-50aa, including all relevant information .
regatding the ptoposcd change with cumulative worst-case. madeling of radio frequency exposure at .
the closest point of uncontrolled aceess to the tower base, consistent with Federal Commumcattons
Commission, Office of Engineering and Technology, Bulletin 65;
5. Not less than 45 days after completion of the proposed installation, the Councif shall be nonﬁed in
writing that the installation has been completed,
6. Any nonfunctioning antenna and associated antenna miounting equipment on this facility owned and

cperated by T-Mobile Northeast LLC shall be removed within 60 days of the date the’ antenna ceased

to function; .

'The validity of this action shall expire one year from the date of this letter; and :

The apphcant may file a request for an exténsion of time beyond the one year deadline provided that
such request is submitted to the Council not lus than 60 days priot to the cxpitation. :

o

‘ 'I'lns dec!siou is under the exclusive |utisd1ctton of the Councrl and applies only to this request for tower
shamg dated August 26, 2016, This facility has been catefully modeled to ensure that radio. frequency

emissions age conservatively below State and federal standatds apphmble to the frequencies now used on this

towet. Any:deviation from the approved tower sharing. request is enforceable under the prommns of
Connecucut Genetl Statutes § 16—50u :

-SiTNe 01
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TS-T-MOBILE-086-160908
September 30, 2016
Page 2 of 2

The proposed shated use is to he implemented as specified in your letter dated August 26, 2016, including the
placement of 2il necessary equipment and shelters within the towet compound.

Plezse be advised that the validity of this action shall expite one year from the date of this letter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Very truly yours, '
M&&”M
Robert Stein

Chaitman

RS/FOC/lm
' & The Honorable Ronald K. McDaniel, Mayot, Town of Montville

Marcia Vlaun, Town Planer; Town of Moatville
Subeartier Communications, Inc.
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Turnkey Wireless Development SONDY 26 2018 |
November 26, 2018 ' L(Eonnecik;l.rzﬁ Siting Council

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Frarnklin Square

New Britain, CT 06501

Dear Attorney Bachman,

The T-Mobile site listed below was approved by the Connecticut Siting Council on September 30, 2016
respectively as a Tower Share. In respect to the denial letter received by the Siting Council on November
9, 2018 please see attached Extension Letter approval for the below referenced site that was issued on
October 1, 2018 which extended the original Tower Share for the second time to March 30, 2019. T-

Mobile is actively working on obtaining a PE letter that meets the Siting Councils requirements. Therefor
we are requesting to keep the extension request for March 30, 2019 open until the PE letter is completed.

TS-T-MOBILE-086-160908: 401 Chapel Hill Road, Oakdale (Montville)

Please contact Victoria Masse at 860-306-2326 with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Victoria Masse
Praject Coordinator
Northeast Site Solutions




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@et.gov
www.ct.gov/esc

Qctober 1, 2018

Samuel Simons _

Development Manager
T-Mobile USA

35 Giffin Road South

Bloomfield, CT 06002

RE: . TS-T-MOBILE-086-160908 - T-Mobile Northeast LLC request for an order to approve
tower sharing at an existing telecommunications facility located at 401 Chapel Hill Road,
Oakdale, Connecticut.

Dear Mr, Simeons:

The Connecticut Siting Council {Council) is in receipt of the request for an extension of construction:
time for this tower share request, dated September 26, 2018. Pursuant to Condition No. 8 of the
Council’s decision letter dated September 30, 2016, I have considered your second request for an
extension of construction time for this tower share request and grant a six-month extension of time
until March 30, 2019 to complete the construction of this project. "

‘This extension is granted with the understanding that the Council will be notified should T-Mobile
decide not to proceed with construction.

Sincerely,

Melanie A. Bachman
Executive Direcior

MAB/FC/emnr
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Robidoux, Evan :
h

From: ' Victoria Masse <victoria@northeastsitesolutions.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 5:54 PM

To: CSC-DL Siting Council; Sheldon Freincle; Deborah Chase; Denise Sabo; Chuck
Regulbuto; Amanda Warner '

Subject: T-Mobile Extension Requests (CTNL814C & CTHAD29A-NSD)

Attachments: - imageQ01.png; CTHA029A-CTNL814C-NSD-CSC Extension Request for Material.pdf

To whom it may concern,
Please see attached Extension request for the following T-Mobile Sites.

TS-T-Mobile-049-160914: 293 Elm Street, Enfield CT
T5-T-Mobile-086-160908: 401 Chapel Hill Road, Oakdale CT

If you have any questions or concerns please don't hesitate to ask.

Thank you

Victoria Masse
Project Coordinator
Notary Public

Mobile: 860-306-2326

Email: victoria@northeastsitesolutions.com

Ef




T - -Mobile~
. T-Mobile USA

'35 Griffin Road South
Bloomfield, CT 06002

September 26, 2018

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06501

Dear Attorney Bachman,

The T-Mobile sites listed below were approved by the Connecticut Siting Council on September 30, 2016 -
respectively as Tower Shares. On January 31, 2018 the Council granted a one-year extension on the
below sites. Due to material issues the approved sites mentioned herein have not been construction
completed to date but T-Mobile fully anticipates construction to be completed within the next six (6)

months. Therefore, we are formally requesting an added extension to the deadline for the close out
requirements for the following;

- TS-T-Mobile-049-160914: 293 Elm Street, Enfield CT
TS-T-Mobile-086-160908: 401 Chapel Hill Road, Oakdale CT

Please contact Denise Sabo at 860-209-4690 with any questions or concerns,

Sincerely,

Samuel Simons, Development Manager

cc:  Mark Richard, Site Development Manager




